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Declbae ill De ..... d of Ready-Made
GanDeilt. III World Market

~8g5. SHRISUKHENDRASINGH:
Will the Miniller of COMMERCE
AND CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CO-
OPERA TION be ple ... ed to ,tate :

(a) whether it is a fact that thero haa been decline in the demand of ready-madc gannents in the World Market;

(b) whether it is also a fact that Government h ... properly devoted its attention towards workers employed in ready-made garment factories due to which the efficient worken have a1BO not shoWn proper interest in the factories particularly in Delhi; and

(c) if so, the efforts Government have made to populari'e the Indian readymade garments and to improve the daily wages of the workers employed in thesc factories?

THEMINISTEROFSTATEIN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA-
TION (SHRI ARIF BEG): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) an d (c). Government is conscious of the trends in the trade in readymade garments and h... encouraged efforts to popular;'e Indian ready-made garments being made by Export Promotion Councils through the dissemination oCin-
formation on changes in f ... hions, trends, designs and colour preferences in international markets and through participation in specialised texti"s and clothing fain and buyer-seller meets.

Attention i. invited to the statement made by the Minister of Parliamentary Main and Labour in reply to unstarred Question 4161 answered on 15th December, 1977 in the House on the prob-
1e1Dll facing the worken of ready-made garment factories in Delhi.

Procaremeat Price of Mutard OU

48Q6. SHRI M. RAM GOPAL
RED1)Y: Will the Minister of COM-
MERCE AND CIVIL SUPPLIES AND
COOPERATION be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Government have bee" urged by the Delhi Vegelable Oil Traden Association to fix the procurement price of mUJtard oil; and

(b) if so, the reaclion of Government thereto?

